## **RESOLUTION 82-21**

## To Approve Utilities Service Board Appropriation Request S82-2439 for Engineering Services

WHEREAS, Resolution 79-31 approved by the Bloomington Common Council on November 7, 1979, provides that contracts for services involving an amount of money in excess of \$10,000 shall be submitted to the Common Council in the form of an Appropriation Request prior to submission to the Board, and upon approval by the Board, shall be resubmitted to the Council in the form of an Approved Appropriation Request;

WHEREAS, Resolution 79-31 further provides that upon the request of three Councilmembers, the Appropriation Request shall be brought up in the form of a Resolution and that said Request shall not become effective until approved by the Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council hereby approves Appropriation Request S82-2439, dated November 15, 1982, and approved by the Utilities Service Board on November 29, 1982, and submitted to the Council on November 15, 1982, which Request is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 15 day of December, 1982.

Patrick Murphy, Presiden

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

City \Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this and day of December, 1982.

Francis X. McCloskey, City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

This Resolution approves U.S.B. Appropriation Request S82-2439 for engineering services of Black and Veatch Engineering Company in connection with the construction of the sludge handling facilities and maintenance building for the Dillman Road Wastewater Treatment Plant.